96743706

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

HOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA, FSB 100 SOUTH VINCENT AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA 91790

Loan No. 01857640-5

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$35.00

40012 TRAN 2164 09/30/96 14:30:00 46017 + DT #-96-74:3706

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

[Space Above This Line Por Recording Data]

MORTGAGE

96057261

FHA CASE NO. 131-8413000-72

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") in given on SEPTEMBER 23, 1996
The Mortgagor is JORGE F. FLORES, A MARRIED MAN AND ROGELIO F. GUZMAN AND GUADALUPE GUZMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to

HOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA, FSB which is organized and existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA , and whose address is 100 SOUTH VINCENT AVENUE, 6TH FLOCK, WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA 91790

("Lender"). Be rrower owes Lender the principal sum of FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE AND 00/100*******************

Dollars (U.S. \$ 54, 959.00). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and OCTOBER 1, 2026 . This Security Instrument secures (3 Leader: (a) the repayment of the payable on debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in County, Illinois:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS A THIBIT "A".

which has the address of 15720 SOUTH WALLACE STREET, HARVEY

[Street]

Illinois

60426 [Zip Code]

("Property Address");

[City]

ILLINORS-PHA MORTUAGE (6/96)

BOX 333-CTI

Page 1 of 6

- (i) Burrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
- (ii) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in this Security Instrument.
- (b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including section 341(d) of the Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j 3(d)) and with the prior approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
 - (i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and
 - (ii) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property, but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.
- (c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but Let der does not require such payments. Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
- (d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid. This Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of the Secretary.
- (e) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined to be eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 DAYS from the date hereof, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A written statement of any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 DAYS from the date hereof, declining to insure this Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due to Lender's hillow to remit a mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary.
- Borrower's failure to pay an amount due under the Nove or this Security Instrument. This right applies even after foreclosuse proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security in trument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrower's account current including, to the exten the are obligations of Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary autorneys' for and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if:

 (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement or fore losure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument.
- 11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance by Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time of payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender we any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend the for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.
- 12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.
- 13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

96743766

- 14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.
 - 15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.
- 16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this part graph 16, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or emironmental protection.

NON-UNIPORM COVENANTS. Borrowe and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender's notice to Borrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would prevent Lemler from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Poperty before or after giving notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so a any time there is a breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or emerly of Lender. This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, 1 ander may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding, and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable atterneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires intendiate payment in tall under paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this paragraph 18 or applicable law.

- 19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.
 - 20. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Security Instrument. It Security Instrument, the covenants of each a covenants and agreements of this Security Instapplicable box(es)].	such rider shall be	incorporated into a	and shall amend and supplement the
Condominium Rider	Graduated	Payment Rider	Growing Equity Rider
Planned Unit Development Rider	X Other [Sp	ecify] Adj. Note/Ri	der
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accept Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Bor		d with it.	
SORGE F. FLOKES	(Seal)	Degelot	SUZMAN (Scal)
	-Borrower	ROGELIO F. (GUZMANO Borrower
GUADALUPE GUZMAN	(Seal)		(Seai)
GUADALUPE GUZMAN	-Borrower		-Borrower
	(Scal)		(Scal)
	-Bortower		-Borrower
Witness:	0		
	4		
	C		
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOL		County ss:	
1. Que undersign	7	. a Notary Pu	blic in and for said county and state,
do hereby certify that JORGE F. FLORI	es, Rogelic		•
		0	h,
personally known to me to be the same person appeared before me this day in person, and ack free and voluntary act	nowledged that	www signed	and celivered the said instrument as forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, this	26th da	yor Supter	سر لهود المرهم له
My Commission expires:	Ć	Muna	2.02
instrument was prepared by:			Notary Public
	2000		
GARY DEMILL	•	STICIAL STAL"	· •
(Plame)	,	ICY A. DEMAAR The, State of Illinoi	, }
100 SOUTH VINCENT AVENUE, 6TH FL WEST COVINA, CALIFORNIA 91790	,	elssion Expires 11/22/97	
(Address)			
•			

Loan No.: 01857640-5

Date: SEPTEMBER 23, 1996

Property Address: 15720 SOUTH WALLACE STREET HARVEY, ILLINOIS 60426

Exhibit "A"

Legal Description

LOT 11 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 10 IN PLOCK 13 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY EUGENE CAFY,
TRUSTER, OF THE SOUTH 14 ACRES (EXCLUSIVE OF THE RIGHT OF MAY OF THE CHICAGO AND
GRAND TRUNK CATUMAY COMPANY) OF LOT 1 OF BLANKESTYNE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 8 AND
9 IN SCHOOL TRISTERS SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, THP 36 MORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALSO OF LOTS 3, 4 AND 5 IN BLANKESTYME'S
SUBDIVISION AFORESALD, ALSO OF LOT 10 OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SECTION
16 AFORESALD (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF THAT LIES IN LOT 1 OF THE RESUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 10 AND 11 OF THE SCHOOL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Startes ye

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

36743706

Loan No. 01857640-5

FHA MULTISTATE ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 23rd day of SEPTEMBER.

1996 and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note ("Note") to HOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA, FSB (the "Lender") of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

13720 SOUTH WALLACE STREET, HARVEY, ILLINOIS 60426 [Property Address]

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME, AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

(A) Change Dates

96743706

The interest rate may change on the first day of JANUARY, 1998, and on that day of each succeeding year. "Change Date" means each date on which the interest rate could change.

(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, the interest rate will be based on an Index. "Index" means the weekly average yield on United States Treasury Securities adjusted to a constant maturity of one year, as made available by the Federal Reserve Board. "Current Index" means the most recent Index figure available 30 days before the Change Date. If the Index (as defined above) is no longer available, Lender will use as a new Index any index prescribed by the Secretary. As used in this Rider, "Secretary" means the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development or his or her distance. Lender will give Borrower notice of the new Index.

(C) Calculation of Interest Rate Changes

Before each Change Date, Lender will calculate a new interest rate by adding a margin of TNO AND 750/1000

percentage points (2.750 %) to the Current Index and rounding the sum to the nearest one-eighth of on percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated in Paragraph (D) of this Rider, this rounded amount will be the unitariest rate until the next Change Date.

(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate will never increase or decrease by more than one percentage point (1.0%) on any single Change Date. The interest rate will never be more than five percentage points (5.0%) higher or lower than initial interest rate.

(E) Calculation of Payment Change

If the interest rate changes on a Change Date, Lender will calculate the amount of monthly payment of principal and interest which would be necessary to repay the unpaid principal balance in full at the maturity date at the new interest rate through substantially equal payments. In making such calculation, Lender will use the unpaid principal balance which would be owed on the Change Date if there had been no default in payment on the Note, reduced by the amount of any prepayments to principal. The result of this calculation will be the amount of the new monthly payment of principal and interest.

MULTISTATE-FHA ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER (6/96)

Document Systems, Inc. (200) 649-1562

Page 1 of 2

(F) Notice of Changes

Lender will give notice to Borrower of any change in the interest rate and monthly payment amount. The notice must be given at least 25 days before the new monthly payment amount is due, and must set forth (i) the date of the notice, (ii) the Change Date, (iii), the old interest rate, (iv) the new interest rate, (v) the new monthly payment amount, (vi) the Current Index and the date it was published, (vii) the method of calculating the change in monthly payment amount, and (viii) any other information which may be required by law from time to time.

(G) Effective Date of Changes

A new interest rate calculated in accordance with paragraphs (C) and (D) of this Rider will become effective on the Change Date. Borrower shall make a payment in the new monthly amount beginning on the first payment date which occurs at least 25 days after Lender has given Borrower the notice of changes required by Paragraph (F) of this Rider. Borrower shall have no obligation to pay any increase in the monthly payment amount calculated in accordance with Paragraph (E) of this Rider for any payment date occurring less than 25 days after Lender has given the required notice. If the monthly payment amount calculated in accordance with Paragraph (E) of this Rider decreased, but Lender failed to give timely notice of the decrease and Borrower made any monthly payment amounts exceeding the payment amount which should have been stated in a timely notice, then Borrower has the option to either (i) demand the return to Borrower of any excess payment, with interest thereon at the Note rate (a rate equal to the interest rate which should have been stated in a timely notice), or (ii) request that any excess payment, with interest thereon at the Note rate, be applied as payment of principal. Lender's obligation to return any excess payment with interest on demand is not assignable even if the Note is otherwise assigned before the demand for return is return and return and return is return to the return is return is return is return is return to the return is return to the return is return to the return

BY SIGNING BELOW, Bor over accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in pages 1 and 2 of this Adjustable Rate Rider.

Jorge F. Flores	(Seni) -Borrov er	ROGELIO F. GUZMAN	Seal) -Borrower
Musolohye Min Mon GUADALUPE GUZMAN	(Scal) -Borrower	0/7/2×.	-Borrower
	(Seal) -Borrower		-Borrower
		750	• tv
			Co

Page 2 of 2